(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Kailash Joshi Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-140 | Report Status NA

Date of Birth NA Application Received 15-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0140 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status NA

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1| Vivien Lim-PS Operations Analyst 12-01-2026 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 07-01-2026 GREEN
GRADUATION NIL GREEN
POST GRADUATION Registrar 13-01-2026 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 15-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Jivanti Joshi 16-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

GlaxoSmithKline Pte Limited

GlaxoSmithKline Pte Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Kailash Joshi Kailash Joshi

Emp Code: 62286043 62286043

From: 19-07-2021 19-07-2021

To: 16-06-2025 16-06-2025
Designation: Strategic Insights Head Strategic Insights Head

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Vivien Lim-PS Operations Analyst of

GlaxoSmithKline Pte Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing

the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Vivien Lim-PS Operations Analyst

Report Verified Date:

12-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

HR HR5D-ServiceDelvery

Lign 12 Jan 202 L4 4055 <

Ta “werfyexemplovment” <wenfyexemployment@goldouestgliabal ms

e “jay" <iav@goldpuestglobal in>, “aarti” <aarti@goldquesigiobalin>, “ex employment” <verifyexemployments@gmaid com»
Dear Parimata,
Hope this email finds you well
Please send verification request to this maslbox or reply to the same email thread used for your initial venfication request. Requests sent via other channels will not be accommeodated
Kindly refer to the comments below. Please note that certain information cannot be disclosed in accordance with company policy.
Thank you for your understanding.

Kind regards,
GSK

Vivien Lim
PS Oparations Analyst
Peopie Services, APAL

GEK

Leval B, Quill 9, 112, Jalan Semangat,
46300 Pedaling Jaya, Selangor

(@ gsk com £ (w) (in

Service Portal

{Thon e s [o'ef Pl i, s
rorpmnt o ek kor ek I P

Pl e 00n sde e environment before prinbng this emed
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Annexure 1 (b)

HRVarifier Inputs

Candidate's Particulars (Ploase substantiate here)
Company Namg Gl Smilhkhirn Pl Limitod Yo
Canduiatn Nama Kailash Jashi
Employia Code'|Dile BIABE043
From {Date of Josning) 19 July 2021 Yes.
To (Dabe of ExiliRelieving) 16 June 2025 Vet
Drasignation (AL tha time of leaving the company): Sirategic Insights Hasd Yes
SalanyCTC: Plaasa Provide Cannat provide dus fo Company Pobcy
Wi this posieon; Pemanent Temporany Contraciual Plirarse Proveda Poimminend
Supervisor's Hamea Fileasa Provwda Cannol provide dus i Comgany Pokcy
Reason for Leaving Plaase Provide Cannat provide diss bo Company Polcy
Fahina Eligiiiny (Phagse fill in B relevant indormation) Cannat provide dus fo Company Pobosy
Exit fowrnatities compleled. (YesHa) (Phaase fill in tw relevent ind on | Cannat provide dus bo Company Pobcy

Kindly confam atiached Relieving beiter ‘document i authanticaie?

Yers

Any Integrity | Disciplinary Fsus during the employment tenure? (If “Yea"™ Flease sxplain briafly)

Cannol provide dus to Company Policy

Any Misappropriation ef Fund 7 (i ~Yes™ Flease explain briefly)

Cannol provide dua bo Company Policy

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Cannol provide dus bo Company Policy

Any Important Point Apart from the Abowve if relevant in making right hiring decision, please lets us know:

Cannol provide dun to Company Policy

‘arified By ( Name, Contact Mumber & Designabon)

Wiwsen Lim, Poople Seoaces Operation Analyst
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Baxter (India) Private Limited

Baxter (India) Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Kailash Joshi Kailash Joshi
Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed
From: 01-02-2012 01-02-2012
To: 16-07-2021 16-07-2021
Designation: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 07-01-2026
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Candida " : | batantiate here)
Compary Mame Baxter [Indla) Private Limited
Candidate Name Kailash Joshi
Employee CodefID/Ma Flaasa Provide
From [Date of loining) 01-FEB-2012
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 16-JUL-2021
Designation (A the tdme of leaving the company}: Flease Provide
SalaryfCTC: Pleate Provide
\Was this positon: Permanent/TemporaryContractual Plaase Provide
Supendsor's Name Mease Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Aehire Eligibility {Mease fill in the rebevant information)
Exlt formalithes completed: {Yes/No) {Mlease fill In the refevant information)

Kindhy confirm attached Relieving lester fdocument is authenticate ? Please Provide

Arvy Integrity f Disciplinary Bsue during the amployment tenure? [If “Yes" Please explain briafly) Mease explainfcomment briefly
Misa of Fund ? {If "Yes” Mlease axplain Please explain/commaent briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if rel in making right hiring decision, please lets us know: | Please Provide

Werified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback ghven would assist sur elient in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we awalt your response for the same at the earliest.

-
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AN

NAME
FATHER'S NAME

Annexure 2 (b)

UAN Details Report

100185395152
KAILASH JOSHI
B C JOSHI

Work History
i Member 1D Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | PYPNY00197300000013686 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 17-Junz025 NA
2 | BGBNG21162760000011345 | GSK INDIA GLOBAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED | 19-Jul-2021 08-May-2023
3 GNGGNO0254 750000002090 | BAXTER (INDIA) PYT.LTD. 01-Feh-2015 16-Jul-2021
4 GNGGNO02547500X0001391 | BAXTER (INDIA) PVYT. LTD. 01-Feb-2012 31-Jan-2015
5 | VDBRDOO157930000072565 | SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED | 02-Jun-2003 01-Jul-2004

Generated on 07-01-2026 09:30:14 Report Runtime 2025-11-12 12:00:50
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kailash Joshi

Kailash Joshi

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by found genuine, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Indian institute of Management
Calcutta

Indian institute of Management
Calcutta

Management Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Name Of The Candidate: Kailash Joshi Kailash Joshi

Enroll No: Not provided Not provided

Degree: Executive Programme In Business Executive Programme In Business
Management Management

Major: Business Management Business Management

Month And Year Of Passing: 2008 2008

S| No: Not provided Not provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Indian institute of

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 13-01-2026
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

T YT

‘_ LIMC Long Duration

wcsrs  Powered by Knowledge for the Ambitious

Indian Institute of Management Caleutta
This is-to certify that

KAILASH JOSHI

f‘ Shim N T S g Rl o o Wi
[ |

fhas successfully mW requirements of
EXECUTIVE PROGRAMME IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (EPBMIX)

[ EPBM (IIMC Long Duration) |
held durin 710200

Reg )
indian Institute of ant Calcutta
Kolkata, engal
W :
{Prof. Sushil Khanna) (Prof. Saibal Chattopadhyay)
FProgramme Direclor Dean - Programme Initiatives

J
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-140 GQ-HMLN-140

Candidate Name: Kailash Joshi Kailash Joshi

Date Of Birth: 01-01-1977 01-01-1977

Father Name:

Bhuwan Chandra Joshi

Bhuwan Chandra Joshi

Address1: Bhuwan Chandra Joshi E-124 Bhuwan Chandra Joshi E-124
Kurmanchal Nagar Tikoniya Garden Kurmanchal Nagar Tikoniya Garden
Lucknow Uttar Pradesh - 226016 Lucknow Uttar Pradesh - 226016

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

15-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID»

GO-HMLM-140

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Kailash Joshi

FATHER NAME

Bhuwan Chandra Joshi

DATE OF BIRTH

|N-January-1977

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Bhuwan Chandra Joshi E-124 Kurmanchal Nagar Tikoniya Garden Lucknow Uttar
Pradesh - 2264116

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

15-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

[CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the onhine hitigation database there 15 no Crivil or Craminal case instiruted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional hmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective 1n nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case insttured againse the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject wo the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the informanon as per the public records avallable. The informanon 1= gained on

the mstruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not hable for anv act of ercor, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cernficate.

Wours Truly

A Jp-d

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/ 14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

candidate is residing at the provided address since 40 years to till date, hence

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Kailash Joshi Kailash Joshi

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-140 GQ-HMLN-140

Employee Id: 0140 0140

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Jivanti Joshi (Mother), who confirmed that the

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Jivanti Joshi
Report Verified Date: 16-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

g

(GOLDQUEST
FPROEESSI1COMAL A CHCOGROUNMD
VERIFIGCATION BERVICEL

Full Mame of The Candidate

Kailash Joshi

Dake of Verification

[6-10-25

Address as provided by the candidate

Bhuwan Chandra Joshi, E-124 Kurmanchal Magar,
Tikoniva Garden, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh — 226016

Does physically verified address match with the above?

Yesg
[Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) :
Mode of communication (Verbal [ Written ) Writlen

Mame of the Respondent

Jivanti Josha

Relationship with the candidate

Mother

Mumber of Years at present residence

40 Years To Till Date

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG) Crwned
Details of Address proof Verified NA

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address NA
been confirmed with neighbars?(Yes [ No ) '
Mature of Location Mliddle Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Tikonia garden

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Munshipulia Police Station

Any Comment regarding the verification

Verified

Name and signature of representative with date

Jai Prakash, 16-10-25

Signature of Respondent

Jivant
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Annexure 6 (b)

Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India ==

5285, Kurmanchal Nagar, Shakti Nagar, Indira Nagar, Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh 226016, India

ng 80.969837°

2512:59 PM GMT +05:3
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Annexure 6 (c)

.’-
I|l

[ ‘ﬁ?

N/

5288k, I{urmanchal MNagar, Shakti Nagar, Indira Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar
Pradesh 226016, India

Lat 26.876229° Long 80.969461°

Thursday, 16/10/2025 01:02 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (d)

] 6PS Map Camera

A

+8 Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh, India &=
5-285, Tikonia, Shakti Nagar, Indira Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh
226016, India
Lat 26.876493° Long 80.969742°
Thursday, 16/10/2025 12:58 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (e)

+91 85276 66161

Hi Kailash Joshi,
Greetings from GaldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

Whether our fleld executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct

TR

Visited
Already

My parents are staying here
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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